
Name Club Grade Category Prone Score

J Lowe Adeliade A S 591.37

J Newham Kyabram C V 581.24

D Lowe Adeliade A S 580.17

I Puckey Kyabram B V 578.23

D Croatto Leongatha C S 577.21

L Hayes Shepparton B V 575.20

S Dunn Sandringham B S 573.23

P Males MCC B V 572.18

C Foster Wangaratta D S 572.18

S Peirce Kyabram B S 571.21

V Anderson Kyabram B V 567.16

D Pettifer Kyabram B S 567.11

L Braybon Numurkah B S 566.90

L Parker Kyabram D S 565.15

I Milton Camberwell C V 563.70

J Chick Albury B J 559.14

R Richards Shepparton C V 558.16

D Nicholson Kyabram B S 557.17

D Stephens Northcote D S 550.90

K Oxley Red Cliffs C V 546.11

B Braybon Numurkah D V 543.60

T Potts Lancefield D V 542.60

H Thomas Ballarat East D V 541.90

S Foster Wangaratta D J 536.80

R Wells Shepparton D V 532.50

L Mckenzie Mcharg Albury D SJ 518.20

G Pimm Kyabram D J 513.20

R Keeton Kyabram D J 510.10

A Mulcahy Kyabram D J 507.60
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Name Club Category Bench Score

R Lighfoot MCC V 597.37

E Mulcahy Shepparton V 593.44

M Lee MCC V 593.41

V Anderson Kyabram V 593.35

I Milton Camberwell V 592.33

R Mulcahy Shepparton V 591.33

S Peirce Kyabram S 590.33

A Decicco Kyabram S 589.36

J Newham Kyabram V 589.31

L Chick Wangaratta V 589.30

C Wearne Golden City V 588.25

K Oxley Red Cliffs V 587.27

D Homewood Lancefield V 585.32

D Pettifer Kyabram S 585.31

J Kelly Ballarat East V 585.25

S Noonan Kyabram J 584.30

A Meloni Kyabram J 583.26

P Males MCC V 582.26

H Thomas Ballarat East V 582.23

R Helbig Morgan SA S 582.23

V McCready MISC V 581.28

R McCready MISC V 580.26

T Potts Lancefield V 578.24

D Dole Golden City S 576.26

B Noonan Kyabram S 574.22

G Taylor Kyabram S 570.17

D Croatto Leongatha S 569.15

J Decicco Kyabram J 568.15

K Taylor Kyabram S 564.11

S Keeton Kyabram S 561.15

N Dole Golden City J 561.12

A Meloni Kyabram J 557.09

C Keeton Kyabram J 547.15
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Name Club Category

50 Mtr    

Prone Score

20 Mtr 

PronePostal Total

1 J Newham Kyabram V 581.24 581 1162.24

2 S Dunn Sandringham S 573.23 589 1162.23

3 I Puckey Kyabram V 578.23 583 1161.23

4 P Males MCC V 572.18 586 1158.18

5 D Pettifer Kyabram S 567.11 585 1152.11

6 J Chick Albury J 559.14 582 1141.14

7 D Nicholson Kyabram S 557.17 583 1140.17

8 K Oxley Red Cliffs V 546.11 567 1113.11

9 L Mckenzie Mcharg Albury SJ 518.20 525 1043.20

10 A Mulcahy Kyabram J 507.60 500 1007.60

Prone Dual Range winner

J Newham Kyabram V 1162.24

Top Junior

J Chick Albury J 1141.14

Top veteran

J Newham Kyabram V 1162.24

Top 8

1 J Newham Kyabram V 1162.24

2 S Dunn Sandringham S 1162.23

3 I Puckey Kyabram V 1161.23

4 P Males MCC V 1158.18

5 D Pettifer Kyabram S 1152.11

6 J Chick Albury J 1141.14

7 D Nicholson Kyabram S 1140.17

8 K Oxley Red Cliffs V 1113.11

2009 Prone Dual Range
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Competitiors & Grades Prize Shoot Postal Dual Range

1 Richard Lightfoot 597.37 600.56 1197.96

2 Vin Anderson 593.35 598.44 1191.79

3 John Kelly 585.25 600.53 1185.78

4 Colin Wearne 588.25 593.38 1181.63

5 Jeff Newham 589.31 590.39 1179.70

6 David Pettifer 585.31 590.53 1175.61

7 Val McCready 581.28 592.32 1173.60

8 Shaun Peirce 590.33 582.27 1172.60

9 Angelo Decicco 589.36 580.31 1169.67

10 Reg McCready 580.26 587.34 1167.60

11 Simon Noonan 584.30 580.27 1164.57

12 Bernie Noonan 574.22 586.29 1160.51

13 Jay Decicco 568.15 583.20 1151.35

14 Karen Taylor 564.11 579.22 1143.33

15 M Dole 561.12 579.36 1140.48

TOP EIGHT

1 Richard Lightfoot 1197.96

2 Vin Anderson 1191.79

3 John Kelly 1185.78

4 Colin Wearne 1181.63

5 Jeff Newham 1179.70

6 David Pettifer 1175.61

7 Val McCready 1173.60

8 Shaun Peirce 1172.60

BENCH DUAL RANGE WINNER

Richard Lightfoot 1197.96

TOP JUNIOR

Simon Noonan 1164.57

TOP VETERAN

Richard Lightfoot 1197.96

50 Metre Benchrest Dual Range
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Name Club Category Grade

20 Mtr 

PronePostal

P Rudolph Horsham S A 596

S Dunn Sandringham S A 589

P Males MCC V A 586

J MacKenzie Fairfield V B 586

D Pettifer Kyabram S A 585

D Nicholson Kyabram S B 583

I Puckey Kyabram V B 583

D Romonoff Frankston S B 583

J Chick Albury J B 582

J Newham Kyabram V B 581

T Mudl Eltham S C 572

Luke Easter Traralgon S C 572

K Oxley Red Cliffs V C 567

Frank Ameerberg Traralgon V C 560

R Herron Fairfield V C 552

I Sedgmon Horsham S C 550

N Aldridge Eltham V D 549

R Davies Kyenton V D 540

Wayne Brittain Moriatta S C 534

David McLay MCC S D 534

L Mckenzie Mcharg Albury J D 525

Casey Rolfe Albury S D 516

A Mulcahy Kyabram J D 500

2009 Prone 20 Mtr Postal results
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Name Club Category Grade

50 Mtr Bench 

Postal

R Lighfoot MCC V A 600.56

J Kelly Ballarat East V A 600.53

C Burnett Mildura V B 598.45

V Anderson Kyabram V A 598.44

T Burnett Mildura V B 598.44

A Collins Mildura V A 597.45

B Forth Frankston S A 597.43

K Smith Ballarat East V A 595.45

R Wong Frankston S B 595.45

C Wearne Golden City V B 593.38

V McCready MISC V B 592.32

D Pettifer Kyabram S A 590.53

J Newham Kyabram V B 590.39

R McCready MISC V C 587.34

B Noonan Kyabram S D 586.29

R Putko Frankston S A 585.30

B Peirce Kyabram J B 584.25

J Decicco Kyabram J B 583.20

S Peirce Kyabram S B 582.27

A Decicco Kyabram S A 580.31

S Noonan Kyabram J B 580.27

N Dole Golden City J C 579.36

K Taylor Kyabram S B 579.22

S Head Geelong V C 576.29

J Foulkes Frankston S C 576.26

A Crawley Frankston S B 574.29

G Moody Frankston S B 571.23

2009 50 Mtr Bench postal Results

2009 Prize Shoot Results.xls6/11/2009 1


